
PARENTS INFORMATION 

r-f 
.---{ r. /1,1 • , Father's Name: _--'_--'V1""",,...-....;...o...O..lol;<_d"-. ______ Mother S Name: ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible Children: __ ...... 6: ..... 11----______________________ _ 

Phone: (H)C ... __ . .....,..., ________________ (W)L...:-J _______________ 
1 

Sut~:Refu~:-----~----~ Widow: ________ : Immigrant:. _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: ______ DD/MMIYY IV#:.{ :g-0 -r G 7 HO#: IfJl- 470 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Child name : _____________ DD~ 

Address in Vietnam: ___________________________ _ 

Marital Status: __ """'J;""--___ Marriage date: ___________ DDfMMIYY 

Spouse's Name: _____________ {IJMIF) ooB:. ________ DDfMMIYY 

Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANOCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (UMIF) ooB: _________ DDfMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: _______________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of 

Date: _______ Initial:, ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: lA H-I' (3-fJ Last/Middle/First 
Mother's Name: Last/Middle/First 
Address in USA: 

II 

fj &L/IJG-ToN Te:~AS Zc:;, 010 

Phone: (H)( 
I (W)( ) 

IV#: ~ ~ 0 £(; 7 / l:I 1 ~- ~::z 0 ; HO# J../ S 3_Y7e> 

Date of ODP Interview: DD/MM'YY 
Status: Refugee: Widow: . Immigrant: , , 
N umber of Children( s): 

• • 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Name: TA- fJG-t~ c- Tl~l..f 

DOB 
Address in Vietnam: 

Marital Status: Married: Single: 
Spouse's Name: 
DOB: 
Children's Name: L 

2. 
3. 
4. 

Exit Permit No.: LOI No.: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

~- .... 

Last/Middle/First 
DD/MWYY 

Last/Middle/First 
DDfMM/YY 
Last/Middle/First 
Last/Middle/First 
Last/Middle/First 
Last/Middle/First 

Date of ODP Interview: ________ Date of Arrival:-____ --t 
Date of Denial: Date of Appeal: _____ -I 

Date: Initial: ------------- -----------
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Name :_---I-H-L· ..!-1 .... £'-'-0-=-1_-''O ..... :4"'--____ _ 
Address: 

~--------~-----

lik JIN'er 70N 7)( 760/0 , 

Telephone :_ 
'v I 

Da te :_Jf).",c~c <"","mu.<b4.·(Ox..e--".C..o (."'-: -;1") -'.L,~5'::.:P~/.~' _____ _ 

Jv-Jr. Deway Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 

. /,/ 

RE7i: T~ Hi /EN 

IV#: : 3£0 5{ 1,/d33-470 
HOt;: tick, -., 470 Box 58 - American Embassy 

APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr . Pendergrass: 

r;xITPERMTT ; --)1'-'-<-""'------­

PA iE C F C tJP I N7 £!? ViE ~~ : -J.d-.ttuI/~-129 :J/-'f'-91 !l':Y-V/.t,...:.{--

I am writing on behalf of my (son,datighter,chikiren), JO/l 

Tit NaQc kt/A ~./':I Iv#3 ... fO ,;')6 .., / JIBS - 470 
J r > 

/Jolt 0; 8. t\ Lh:..]JU!.&!.fLlltf- .J j./ 1973 J'n.r./'fb/lJ J,J(/mJd!. .. Pr 3.20 toL::UL!C-t 
• / J _! - ~ 'I .' . , 7 . tv .? I . At/hI» oj 0a,Hzp " ("en..{. &vV/J? C',j,/I'H/w 1.e ~/i/tN'.vNiHt )//'£TA/!M:L 

;- - I 

I believe that (his,her,their) stratus under the eligibility guiddines of the 
Orderly Departure Program (OOP) is affected by the l\1cCain Amendment of 
the 1997 Foeign Operation Act which restores eligibility to the Wlmarried 
over-21 sons and daughters of the forn1er Vietnamese political prisonrs. 

I request that ODP check the case (S) according to the case numbers 
provided above and confIrm for me that the sones) or d~lUghters(s) listed 
above are eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite 
to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, I would 
appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That 
will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your offce is busy with many cases,but my family 
and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be 
reconsidered tmder the new law before their eligibility· expires. 

On behalf of my family,! thank you for your help in this mattes. 

Sincerely. 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: IN ~ 0;' s N Mother's Name: ___________ U1WF 

No. of eligible Children: __________________________ _ 

Address in USA:~ _____ ~-------' ...... , -'-'A ....... R.:...;,· L ___ I.....JN~~_-.>....;t l:;.".) .l...J1!_:T ..... · ...... b"-'--1 ...... G"'-' ..... 0 ..... 1 ....... i =0 ___ _ 

Phone: (H)(...-........-, ____. ......... "--...... '-'-........... '._.-_____ (W)(_'_) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: __ ----I:l,l-I ___ -' Widow: _____ -->; Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date ofODP interview: q I / I qC DD/MM/YY IV#:5KO·£fr HO#: 53 -Lt 10 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Sex: ___ Marital Status: _______ Marriage date: __________ DDfMM/YY 

Spouse's Name: _____________ (U1WF) DOB: ________ DDfMM/YY 

Father IV#: :3 ¥ () -r6 r( No. Of Children: Exit Pennit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (UMIF) DOB: ________ DDfMM/YY 

Sex: Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: ____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of nOIJt!B.I 

Date: _______ Initial: ____ _ 
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Name: tllEN Til 
Address: 

-~/t-8-Lt~N-tf~T~O""'A/-' ~M ...... ' :u-EX='-'~·/---;k""''''---''7''''''t:-OI 0 

Tekphone: __ ~(,_/~} ______________ __ 

Date : __ ...,.N"""O-llo.JIif,-",tZ:.t-z """be'-'=K>--::.? ..... 6"'--..... lf ..... r9"-'· 1: .... , __ 

Mr. Deway Pendergrass. Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr . Pendergrass: 

j\ ,-

RE#: Z:t H/EtV 
IV# : 360 b'67/ti3d ~Jj]() 
HO#: /-1033 - 4Jo 

I 

I am writing on behalf of my (son,daughter,children), 

TA N(jQc XHAtJH (Z'vI:l3BOSC!/H31-!;!O) 

" J'" 

I believe that (his,her,their) status under the eligibility guidelines of the 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of 
the 1997 Foeign Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried 
over-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese political prisonrs. 

I request that ODP check the case (S) according to the case numbers 
provided above and confmn for me that the son(s) or daughters(s) listed 
above are eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite 
to inteIView. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, I would 
appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That 
will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your offce is busy with many cases, but my family 
and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be 
reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family,I thank you for your help in this mattes. 

Sincerely, 

j VttJ/ 

--------' 
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INTERNA TIONAL CA THOLIC MIGRA TION COMMISSION (ICMC) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, ilangkok 

Case Number: -::; S (' - 5 f, 1 / /1 3 :3 - (111 7 r: 
7 

Date: 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration :lI1d Naluraliution Service (INS) officer bas~cJ 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US irTlmig~tion 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. We have reviewed our records based on the infonnation 
contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further infonnation. When submitting 
additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT THE OIUGINAL 
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by ODP; repeated 
submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. Plea<;e note that it is unlikely 
reconsideration will be given to derivative applicants once the principal applicant hLlS departed Vietnam. 

o The principal applicant has failed tQ submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certificates 
MOr verification of time spent in re-education . 

_ restoration of civil rights documents 

_ evidence of pre-197 5 activities 
_ old photographs 
_ letters of expbnation 

o Based on the infonnation presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet 
the definition of a refugee as defined in Section 10 I (a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act 
(INA). ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the 
interviewing officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a rCsultof their 
association with the US prior to 1975 . In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined 
not credible and therefore not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new 
evidence or facts are presented in support of the original refugee claim. 

o Based on the' documents and testimony presented at interview, the family rebtionships between the 
applicants on this case have not been est:lblished. Funher consideration may be giver. Up Oi1 receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extrJcts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. . 

izf The applicants on this case are married and/or over the age of twenty-one and are therefore not eligible 
'~o accompany their parents to the US as refugees. Once their parents amve in the US and become 

bwful pennanent residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Fonn I-nO) on behalf of their 
unmarried children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file immigrant visa petitions 
for their mamed children (and their families). 

o Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility · of filirig immigrant visa 
petitions (Fonn 1-130) or a refugee petition (Fonn I-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this 
case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 

. family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

o Other: 
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The Honorable Charles Wilson 
House of Representatives 
2256 Rayburn, HOB 
Washington D.C., 20515 
Tel. 202 .. 225 .. 2401 

Dear Congressman 

My name is: T1\, HI EN 
Vietnamese communist regime. I am currently residing at 
City: Aca.L.n,+on State: TE~AS 76010 Tel. 

Before April 1975, I was a CaptOlit) 

a former political prisoner of 
" . 

in the armed forces of the Republic ofViet-Na.m. After the communists came to power, I 
was imprisoned in a re-education camp from 03 ,.t' .1'75' to 11)21,1 ~,. • 

Because of that experience I have been admitted to the United States on 0' ,17. J,96 in 
accordance with a subprogram of the ODP program for former political prisoners under a 
bilateral Agreement betvveen Vietnam and United States. While I am grateful for the 
chance to resettle in the United States, my resettlement has been made extremely difficult 
on account of the fact that the follOwing unmarried children of mine have been rejected 
for resettlement despite the pact that for many years the unmarried children were 
permitted to accompany their parents who were former political prisoners. 

1/ .. TA, N,,"CG KtiANH &1> : Ol/ot 1::)73 (:tv: 3/0%7 ;1)r4Jo) 

2/ ~-------'<l'------
3/ ~~ __ ~. 
4/ _ I 

I._~ ___ --

5/ _.~ ___ ._-+-_____ ._ 

Thus, I hope that you can help me so that our family could be together again. In 
particuiar, may I urge that you give your support to Section 595 of the Foreign Operaiion 
Appropriation Bill H.R3540 offered by Senator John McCain and enacted by the Senate 
on July 26, 1996. The bill will be considered by the Conference Committee in early 
September, 1996. By making sure that this Section remains in the final Act, you will be 
helping many families of former Vietnamese political prisoners who are in the same sad 
sittlation as mine. Many, many thanks for your kind assistance. 

Sincerely, 



~L qiJ. Zi fJ£t; J&~j ~~~ 
" d,fi 14u1r t(:t tf4 lit-n/IN C?L,1'I r. 7J;;JKIfIrJ .. 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COIVIlVIISSION (ICMC) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Dcpartpre Progr:llll, American Embassy, Dangkolc 

CnseNumber:. lV3g0.567 /1-13..3 ~q '10 Date: 1 2 FEB 1996 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
ll1is case was intervi:wed and denied by a US ImmigrJtion and N:ltur:lIix.ation Service QNS) .. officer based 
on the evidence and ft!stimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, ho\vever, US immigmtion 
law provides that any applicant may reque~t to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented insuFPon of the original refugee claim. \Ve*have reviewed our records based on the infoml:l.tlon 
contai~ed in your inqYJ:or,l1oweyer. insulliciept..cvidence-Or fucts are' avl.ilabl" ~9'wamint reeOn3idexnti:;n 
or IlJeClSe.Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further infonnation. Please note that it iii 
,,"likely recon~iderntion will he given to derivntive nppTiC:tnt~ once the principal applicnnt hilS dellorted: 

, Vietnam. I ' 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sunicient, credible evidepce to establish . that he 'peAt at 
.... least three yearS in. re:education as a ,result of his association with the US prior to 1975.' Further 

consideration may b,e given upon receipt of: original re-education release celtiticates; MOr verification 
of time spent in re-education; odginal restoration of civil rights documents; old photographs; lett~rs of 
explanation. " " " 

o Based on the inf~~at~~n p~~~nted, at" inLet~iew, t~e applicants h~ve 'faiIt!d' to Cs~bl;~h th~t the~ meet 
the. definition of a refugee as defil)ed in Section 101 (a)(42) of the' Immigr:ltion and' Nationality Act 
(INA). GDP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstr:lte to the satisfaction of the 
intervieWing officer that they ,have been' subject to persecution in, Vietnam as a. 'result of their . 
association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence pn:;sented may have been detennined 
not credible a.nd there(ore not considered. Further considerntion may be 'given if additional new 
evidel.ce or f:lcts are presented in support of tbe original refugee claim. ' 

• \ •• ~ • ,. .. j • 

o Based on th~ 'docume'ntc; ';nd te.~.timony pres~ntt!d at in'Lervie~'. the' family rei';donships between the' 
applicantS on this ciLse'have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
original bilth certificates or certified birth extracts; original maniage cenincates or extracts; old family 

" registers; school record's; hospital records or mp.ternity receipts; old photographs. '.. ;, " " 
,. ... ,.~ .. '. . . " ... . ~ . , 

. , '.' .~ ••.• - •• ' . _ ..... :.- ................ :.. ... " ......... :.#_.' .. . 

. 0 The applicants )ave' failed to establish -that they have continuously resided in the principal applicant'S 
household. which is required for derivative eligibility in this refugee category. Further consideration 
may be given (to spouses and.1lnmanied applicants under the age of 21) upon receipt-of: old Ca.mily 
registers; school reco~s; old photographs; letters of explanation. , , '. ' ... 

~ ~~~;;~.n~ ~~. th~'C~~ ~re ~.rried ·~~~~r ~v~ ·theag~ of tWenty-one and ~~ th~re~~re not e~gible 
~~l aCco'.lpany their parents to the US as refugees. Once their parents anive in the US and become 

, lawful l~nnanent residents,' they' may file immigrant visa petitions (Form 1-130)' on, behalf of their 
u~manied children in'Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file immigrant visa peu"ions , 

, for their manied children (~d th~!r families). " , 

[] B~~~ ~~~"~e ~~ide~ce' an~-' testimony p~sented, the ~p~lica~ts" do not' mee~ 'c~~e~t' ODP eli~bility' 
requirements. Further con::;iderntion of (hi::; ca.o;;e i~ ~tnlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization SerVice (INS) oftice about the possibilitY of filing im'migrant visa 
petitions (I;orm 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

, . , . ..... . . ..... . . ,.. ", . 
o Based on the documents nr:d testimony present.~d at interview. the identity of the applicants on, this 

case have not been established. Further consiaernlion m:ly be given upon receipt of:· odginal birth 
celuficates or certified birth extracts; original marriage certificates or extracts; old fnmily registers; 
school records; hospital records or maternity rec~ip~; old photogmphs; letters of explan:ltion. ' 

)(other: ;;, .f/"y,...., ~~ TJ.:.· Lp , t:.. It.:. 1:,:'" N • ..,...,..,,p. 
~Ir'~e( t2'?": ~ 0 .J'¥ ., £f. " 
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